



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 6 Contract ID: 18813220401 Counties: Benewah
Letting Date: August 02, 2022 2:00PM District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz
Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY Project(s): A018(813)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S0041 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,759,727.10	100.00%
2	R0168 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,073,890.65	117.85%
3	N0004 N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	\$2,074,335.00	117.88%
4	L0116 LARIVIERE, INC	\$2,238,480.60	127.21%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-005A	0.240	60,000.00000	14,400.00	50,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	6,000.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0010	203-020A	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	REM OF BRIDGE	EACH						
0015	205-005A	350.000	37.00000	12,950.00	55.00000	19,250.00	30.00000	10,500.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0020	205-040A	190.000	115.00000	21,850.00	130.00000	24,700.00	80.00000	15,200.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						
0025	205-060A	64.000	100.00000	6,400.00	250.00000	16,000.00	40.00000	2,560.00
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						
0030	210-010A	825.000	25.00000	20,625.00	83.00000	68,475.00	45.00000	37,125.00
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 2	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035	212-020A	853.000	9.00000	7,677.00	7.00000	5,971.00	7.50000	6,397.50
	SILT FENCE	FT						
0040	212-060A	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	EACH						
0045	212-095A	2.000	175.00000	350.00	230.00000	460.00	200.00000	400.00
	INLET PROTECTION	EACH						
0050	303-022A	1,110.000	66.00000	73,260.00	50.00000	55,500.00	50.00000	55,500.00
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	TON						
0055	502-345A	475.000	645.00000	306,375.00	675.00000	320,625.00	650.00000	308,750.00
	SEAL CONC	CY						
0060	560-005A	(1.000)	159,000.00000	159,000.00	560,000.00000	560,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0065	602-035A	35.000	200.00000	7,000.00	180.00000	6,300.00	60.00000	2,100.00
	18" PIPE CULV	FT						
0070	605-605A	2.000	4,630.00000	9,260.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	INLET TY 1	EACH						
0075	609-025B	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	MINOR STR 1,000 GALLON SAND & GREASE TRAP	EACH						
0080	612-005D	700.000	35.00000	24,500.00	40.00000	28,000.00	33.00000	23,100.00
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0085	612-110A	2.000	2,600.00000	5,200.00	3,125.00000	6,250.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	612-115C	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,375.00000	8,750.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						
0095	615-256A	550.000	80.00000	44,000.00	40.00000	22,000.00	105.00000	57,750.00
	CURB TYPE 1	FT						
0100	626-010A	575.300	17.00000	9,780.10	20.50000	11,793.65	25.00000	14,382.50
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0105	626-040A	4.000	55.00000	220.00	63.00000	252.00	55.00000	220.00
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0110	626-105A	300.000	215.00000	64,500.00	125.00000	37,500.00	120.00000	36,000.00
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0115	675-005A	(1.000)	63,500.00000	63,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0120	S501-17A	1,600.000	200.00000	320,000.00	140.00000	224,000.00	105.00000	168,000.00
	MSE RETAINING WALL	SF						
0125	S610-05A	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	90.00000	900.00	75.00000	750.00
	REM & RESET FENCE	FT						
0130	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA						
0135	S901-05A	3.000	85,000.00000	255,000.00	99,000.00000	297,000.00	80,000.00000	240,000.00
	SP - 40'-0" x 12'-0" PIPE CULVERT 0.170" THICKNESS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) RAZZ CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	S913-05A SP - ROCK MULCH CY	310.00000	14,880.00	243.00000	11,664.00	150.00000	7,200.00
0145	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION LS	175,500.00000	175,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
Section Totals:		\$1,759,727.10		\$2,073,890.65		\$2,074,335.00	
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:		\$1,759,727.10		\$2,073,890.65		\$2,074,335.00	
Contract Item Totals		\$1,759,727.10		\$2,073,890.65		\$2,074,335.00	
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals		\$1,759,727.10		\$2,073,890.65		2,074,335.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID				(4) LARIVIERE, INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
		BENEWAH COUNTY							
0005	201-005A	0.240	27,083.33000	6,500.00					
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE							
0010	203-020A	1.000	107,369.00000	107,369.00					
	REM OF BRIDGE	EACH							
0015	205-005A	350.000	56.00000	19,600.00					
	EXCAVATION	CY							
0020	205-040A	190.000	95.00000	18,050.00					
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY							
0025	205-060A	64.000	35.00000	2,240.00					
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG							
0030	210-010A	825.000	98.00000	80,850.00					
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 2	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		(4) LARIVIERE, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE BENEWAH COUNTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0035	212-020A 853.000	6.00000	5,118.00				
	SILT FENCE FT						
0040	212-060A 2.000	7,743.00000	15,486.00				
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE EACH						
0045	212-095A 2.000	223.00000	446.00				
	INLET PROTECTION EACH						
0050	303-022A 1,110.000	58.00000	64,380.00				
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON						
0055	502-345A 475.000	1,114.00000	529,150.00				
	SEAL CONC CY						
0060	560-005A (1.000)	472,028.00000	472,028.00				
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		(4) LARIVIERE, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
		BENEWAH COUNTY							
0095	615-256A	550.000	61.00000	33,550.00					
	CURB TYPE 1	FT							
0100	626-010A	575.300	22.00000	12,656.60					
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF							
0105	626-040A	4.000	66.00000	264.00					
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH							
0110	626-105A	300.000	152.00000	45,600.00					
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR							
0115	675-005A	(1.000)	37,557.00000	37,557.00					
	SURVEY	LS							
0120	S501-17A	1,600.000	195.00000	312,000.00					
	MSE RETAINING WALL	SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		(4) LARIVIERE, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	,SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
		BENEWAH COUNTY							
0125	S610-05A	10.000	130.00000	1,300.00					
	REM & RESET FENCE	FT							
0130	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00					
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA							
0135	S901-05A	3.000	64,512.00000	193,536.00					
	SP - 40'-0" x 12'-0" PIPE CULVERT 0.170" THICKNESS	EACH							
0140	S913-05A	48.000	100.00000	4,800.00					
	SP - ROCK MULCH	CY							
0145	Z629-05A	(1.000)	201,929.00000	201,929.00					
	MOBILIZATION	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18813220401

Counties: Benewah

Letting Date: August 02, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A018(813)

Contract Time: 77 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SLAUGHTER HOUSE BRIDGE, BENEWAH COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units	(4) LARIVIERE, INC					
	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:		\$2,238,480.60				
Life Cycle Costs:						
Section Total with LCC:		\$2,238,480.60				
Contract Item Totals		\$2,238,480.60				
Contract Time Totals						
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals		\$2,238,480.60				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum